commencement of trading of the Equity Shares pursuant to the Offer. The Shareholders who intend to transfer the pre-Offer Equity Shares, may request the Company and/or the Registrar for facilitating transfer of Equity Shares under suspended / frozen ISIN by submitting requisite documents to the
Company and/or the Registrar. The transfer request shall be accepted by the Company and/or the Registrar till one day prior to Bid/Offer Opening Date. For further details, see page 763 of the RHP.

1. The Company has not undertaken pre-IPO placement.

2. The Promoter or members of promoter group have not undertaken any transaction of shares aggregating up to 1% or more of the paid-up equity share capital of the Company from the UDRHP-I till date.

3. The aggregate Equity shareholding and percentage of the pre-Offer paid-up Equity Share capital and post-Offer Equity shareholding, of our Promoter, members of our Promoter Group and additional Shareholders of our Company are set forth below:

Continued on next page...

S. No.

#Pre-Offer shareholding as at the date of Price Band advertisement
^#Post-Offer shareholding as at the date of Allotment

Name of the shareholder Number of Equity Shares* Shareholding (in %)
At the lower end of the price band (₹ 310) At the upper end of the price band (₹ 326)

Shareholding (in %) Number of Equity Shares Shareholding (in %)Number of Equity Shares

Promoter

 1. Tata Sons Private Limited 3,575,064,262 88.6 3,345,064,262 78.8 3,345,064,262 78.8

Promoter Group

 1. TMF Holdings Limited 186,224,770 4.6 186,224,770 4.4 186,224,770 4.4

 2. Tata Investment Corporation Limited 82,936,767 2.1 82,936,767 2.0 82,936,767 2.0

 3. Tata Motors Limited 4,326,651 0.1 4,326,651 0.1 4,326,651 0.1

 4. Tata Chemicals Limited 3,230,859 0.1 3,230,859 0.1 3,230,859 0.1

 5. The Tata Power Company Limited 2,333,070 0.1 2,333,070 0.1 2,333,070 0.1

 6. Tata International Limited 824,470 Negligible 824,470 Negligible  824,470 Negligible

 7. Tata Consumer Products Limited 613,598 Negligible 613,598 Negligible  613,598 Negligible

Additional top 10 Shareholders

 1. International Finance Corporation 71,648,559   1.8  35,824,279 0.8 35,824,279 0.8

 2. TCL Employee Welfare Trust 28,348,896  0.7  28,348,896 0.7 28,348,896 0.7

 3. Mr. Firoz Cyrus Mistry 13,934,456   0.3  13,934,456  0.3 13,934,456  0.3

 4. Mr. Shapoorji Pallonji Mistry 13,934,456   0.3  13,934,456  0.3 13,934,456  0.3

 5. Mr. Rajiv Sabharwal 6,662,400   0.2  6,662,400  0.2 6,662,400  0.2

 6. Mr. Sarosh Kersi Amaria 1,677,075  Negligible  1,677,075 Negligible  1,677,075 Negligible

 7. Mr. Avijit Bhattacharya 1,421,648   Negligible  1,421,648  Negligible  1,421,648  Negligible

 8. Mr. Ratan Naval Tata 1,309,824   Negligible   1,309,824  Negligible  1,309,824  Negligible

 9. Mr. Noel Naval Tata 1,218,938   Negligible   1,218,938  Negligible  1,218,938  Negligible

 10. Ms. Abonty Banerjee 1,176,711   Negligible   1,176,711  Negligible  1,176,711  Negligible

PRICE BAND AD (Page 4)

THE EQUITY SHARES OF OUR COMPANY WILL GET LISTED ON MAIN BOARD PLATFORM OF THE STOCK EXCHANGES